SCM "SIGMA IMPACT 107" FRONT LOAD, AUTO PANEL SAW
Item # PK-230098 - Lot # 001
Current Bid: $10,000 Reserve Met
End Time: Auction Closed
(3/13/2025 3:00PM EST)
Brand/Model: SCM "SIGMA IMPACT 107"
Year MFG: 2012
Machine Type: FRONT LOAD, AUTO PANEL SAW
Serial #: AE/033494
Elect./Voltage: 230 V, 60 Cy, 3 Ph.
Location: MADISON, TN
Dimensions: 0" L x 0" W x 0" H
Weight: 0 Lbs.
Comment: Seller Loading!
Description:
1805 Sardis Rd. North - Charlotte, North Carolina 28270 USA
Phone: 877-580-5844 (US/Canada)  800-087-2928 (Mexico)  +1 704-815-1775 (International)
Fax: + 1 704-841-1200  Email: info@exfactoryauctions.com
Detail Specification Sheet
SCMI SIGMA 107 IMPACT FRONT LOAD, AUTOMATIC PANEL SAW
Specifications:
• 149.6" (3,800 mm) Max. rip cut cap., 4.2" (107 mm) saw blade projection using a 380 mm dia. blade
• 12 HP (9 kW) main saw motor, 4,400 RPM main blade speed, 2 HP (1.5 kW) scoring motor, 7,650 RPM score blade
speed.
Saw Carriage:
• Variable saw carriage speed from 20 - 98 FPM (6 - 30 MPM), return speed of 98 FPM (30 MPM); Automatic saw
carriage lubrication, balanced on hardened cylindrical guides, external score saw adjustment, THK guides for vertical saw
movement.
Pusher Fence:
• Programmable rear fence with rack & pinion movement, 124 FPM (38 MPM) forward speed, 124 FPM (38 MPM) return
speed; (8) Material gripper clamps, grippers fit into a slotted pressure beam for positive material control during the final
cut
Operator & Machine Control:
• PC Front-end with SCM "WinCUT" real-time operation software with onboard optimizer; 64 MB RAM, 15" color super
VGA monitor, on-screen diagnostics & production reports
• (2) Serial ports & (1) parallel port, spacing available for networking cards.
Complete with:
• Rear support rails with rollers; (1) front Bakelite-coated air table 79" x 20" (2,007 x 508 mm) & (2) Bakelite-coated air
tables 59" x 20" (1,499 x 508 mm)
• Automatic crosscut side aligner out to 72.7" (1,848 mm), plastic safety sectors & emergency bar surround cutting area,
service kit & manuals, triple dust collector outlet. Note, Air compressor is not included, machine has been dismantled for
transport.
NOTE: The above specs are taken from literature and considered accurate.  As always please take advantage of the
inspection period to verify.
Final Remove Date: 3/28/2025
Contact: Talice Luna - (877) 580-5844 ext. 379 - talice@exfactoryauctions.com
1805 Sardis Rd. North - Charlotte, North Carolina 28270 USA
Phone: 877-580-5844 (US/Canada)  800-087-2928 (Mexico)  +1 704-815-1775 (International)
Fax: + 1 704-841-1200  Email: info@exfactoryauctions.com
Detail Specification Sheet